12-2	1 - 1999		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Harry C. McDaniel	Name: Lustra Cotes Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 8256 Kinsmere Court		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>CH</u> ZIP: 45231		
Execution Date: November 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💆 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application 10.(9)	5,366,763		
	5,747,153		
Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes 🙀 No <sup>325</sup>		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_320.00		
Internal Address:	3 Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account number:		
441 Vine Street	_23-3000		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	SE THIS SPACE		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. David J. Josephic Name of Person Signing	11/29/99           Date		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARRY C. McDANIEL, an individual citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8256 Kingsmere Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45231-6006, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Letters Patents listed in the attached Schedule, and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, LUSTRA COTES INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 8256 Kingsmere Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45231-6006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions described in and covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said HARRY C. McDANIEL does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to LUSTRA COTES INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the

Page 1 of 3

•• IT

same to be held and enjoyed by LUSTRA COTES INC., to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said HARRY C. McDANIEL, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said HARRY C. McDANIEL does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to LUSTRA COTES INC.

**McDaniel** 

STATE OF OHIO ) ) S COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

SS

On this  $\underline{2b}$  day of November, 1999, before me personally appeared HARRY C. McDANIEL, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

and a.

MARGARET A. HERBORT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 2000

Page 2 of 3

" P

## SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent No.	5,366,763	lssued	11/22/94
Serial No.	08/068,775	Filed	06/01/93
U.S. Patent No.	5,747,153	lssued	05/05/98
Serial No.	08/805,033	Filed	02/21/97
U.S. Patent No.	5,753,325	lssued	05/19/98
Serial No.	08/661,784	Filed	06/13/96

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/02/1999** 

.